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SMART FASHION HOLDINGS (UK)

LIMITED
REGISTERED NUMBER:09167730

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION
AS AT 31 DECEMBER 2020

Curmrent assets

Oebtors - 1,000
1,000
Creditors: amounts falling due within one year (11,929)

Net current liabilities

Total assets less current liabilities

Net liabitities

Capital and reserves

Called up share capital
Profit and loss account

2020

(10,929)
{10,929)

{10,929)

1,000
(11,929)

" (10,929)

1,000
1,000
(11,929)

2019

(10,929)
(10,929)

(10,929

1,000
(11,929)

(10,929)
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SMART FASHION HOLDINGS (UK) o

LIMITED
REGISTERED NUMBER:09167730

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION (CONTINUED)
AS AT 31 DECEMBER 2020

Notes
General information

Smart Fashion Holdngs (UK) Limited is a private company limited by shares incorporated in England and Wales. The
address of the registered office is given.on the company information page of these financial statements.

There is no trading address.

Average number of employees

The average manthly number of émployees, including directors, during the year was 2 (2019 -2).

Directors’ confirmations
The Company was entitled to exemption from audit under section 480 of the Companies Act 2006.

The members have not required the Company to obtain an audit for the year in question in accordance with section 476 of
the Companies Act 2006.

The directors acknowledge their responsibilities for co;nplying with the requirements of the Companies Act 2006 with
respect lo accounting records and the preparation of financial statements.

These financial statements have been prepared in accordance with the provisions applicable to entities subject to the
micro-entities’ regime.

AE.
Director

Date: % /2 /j’ Ao /
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