Company registration number: 09167730

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2020

SMART FASHION HOLDINGS (UK) LIMITED



MENZIES BRIGHTER THINKING

SMART FASHION HOLDINGS (UK) LIMITED

COMPANY INFORMATION

Directors

A. E. Dollero Figueroa C. Dollero Figueroa

Registered number

09167730

Registered office

Ashcombe House 5 The Crescent Leatherhead Surrey KT22 8DY

Accountants

Menzies LLP **Chartered Accountants** Ashcombe House 5 The Crescent Leatherhead Surrey KT22 8DY

SMART FASHION HOLDINGS (UK) LIMITED

CONTENTS

Page

Statement of financial position

1-2

SMART FASHION HOLDINGS (UK) LIMITED

REGISTERED NUMBER:09167730

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION AS AT 31 DECEMBER 2020

		2020 £		2019 £
Current assets				
Debtors	- 1,000		1,000	
	1,000		1,000	
Creditors: amounts falling due within one year	(11,929)		(11,929)	
Net current liabilities		(10,929)		(10,929)
Total assets less current liabilities		(10,929)		(10,929)
Net liabilities	· _	(10,929)	=	(10,929)
Capital and reserves				
Called up share capital	•	1,000		1,000
Profit and loss account .		(11,929)		(11,929)
		(10,929)	_	(10,929)
	=		=	

SMART FASHION HOLDINGS (UK) LIMITED

REGISTERED NUMBER:09167730

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION (CONTINUED) AS AT 31 DECEMBER 2020

Notes

General information

Smart Fashion Holdings (UK) Limited is a private company limited by shares incorporated in England and Wales. The address of the registered office is given on the company information page of these financial statements.

There is no trading address.

Average number of employees

The average monthly number of employees, including directors, during the year was 2 (2019 -2).

Directors' confirmations

The Company was entitled to exemption from audit under section 480 of the Companies Act 2006.

The members have not required the Company to obtain an audit for the year in question in accordance with section 476 of the Companies Act 2006.

The directors acknowledge their responsibilities for complying with the requirements of the Companies Act 2006 with respect to accounting records and the preparation of financial statements.

These financial statements have been prepared in accordance with the provisions applicable to entities subject to the micro-entities' regime.

The smancial statements have been delivered in accordance with the provisions applicable to companies subject to the small companies regime.

The financial statements were approved and authorised for issue by the board and were signed on its behalf by:

A. E. Dollero Figueroa

Director

Date: Feb 12 th 2021